GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:128
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010

RESERVATION IN PRIVATE SECTOR
Hegde Shri Anant Kumar;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce/ formulate any policy for providing reservation in employment to the local people/
unemployed youth in private sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) Ministry of Labour & Employment does not propose to introduce/ formulate any policy for providing reservation in employment to
the local people/ unemployed youth in private sector.

(b) Does not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

